TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503266

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVESTEC BANK PLC		10/01/2018	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AM LV PR, LLC	
Street Address:	s: 8671 Wilshire Boulevard	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905761	DECKSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038997300

hao.wang@hoganlovells.com, leilani.legaspi@hoganlovells.com Email:

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1601 WEWATTA STREET Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hao Wang	
SIGNATURE:	/Hao Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Investec Release of Security#page1.tif source=Investec Release of Security#page2.tif source=Investec Release of Security#page3.tif source=Investec Release of Security#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0250

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 1, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Investec Bank PLC ("Lender") in favor of AM LV PR, LLC ("Granter").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated May 22, 2017 in favor of Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and all IP Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement) providing for the grant by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and (d) all income, royalties and proceeds at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2017 between Lender and Grantor (the "Trademark Security Agreement") documenting such security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on May 22, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6065/0666.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Specified Collateral. Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (a) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the security interest and all other rights of Lender arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in, to or with respect to any and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; (b) transfers and assigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest that Lender has obtained in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement; and (c) authorizes and requests the USPTO to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Lender agrees to take such further actions (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) and provides to Grantor and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives such cooperation and assistance as are reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles that would result in the application of a different law.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Release shall be binding upon Lender, its respective successors and assigns, all others acting by, through, with or under the respective direction of any of the foregoing, and all those in privity with any of the foregoing, and is made in favor of and for the benefit of Grantor and its successors and assigns.

NDE - 709767/000630 - 3257005 v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

INVESTECT BANK PLC, acting by its duly authorized signatories as follows:

N

Name: / / Title: Authorized Signatory

Angela Jackson
Authorised Signatory

Occupation.

Address:

Ву:

Address: M Authorised Signatory

Occupation:

SCHEDULE I

GRANTOR TRADEMARK		REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	
	AM LV PR, LLC	DECKSTAR	3,905,761	January 11, 2011

SDE - 709767/000630 - 3257005 v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 12/21/2018